Earmarked reserves reflect the 5 year funding profile of the Corporation and sets aside amounts to meet anticipated
future capital and revenue expenditure.

The pensions reserve represents the FRS 17 pension fund deficit, as set out further in Note 7 to these accounts.

The merger reserve of £466.1million arises as a result of the transfer of the net assets of London Regional Transport,
including the share capital of London Underground Limited, to TfL in 2003.  It represents the share capital of London
Underground Limited and is taken as a credit to reserves as no consideration was given by TfL in respect of the
transfer.

The capital reserves in subsidiaries and other reserves relate to the transfer of LRT and LUL to TfL group in 2003.

12   Transport for London Statement of Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2005

Statement of movements in reserves continued

2004 restated

Group

Balance
at 1 April
2003 as
originally
reported

  Prior year
adjustment

  Transfer
(to)/from
revenue
account

  Pension
actuarial
gains /
(losses)

  Disposal of
tangible

fixed
assets

  Adjustment/
Revaluation

of fixed
assets

  Balance at
31 March

2004
restated

  £m   £m   £m   £m   £m   £m   £m
General fund  20.5   -   105.5   -   -   -   126.0
Earmarked reserves  -   -   433.7   -   -   -   433.7
Capital financing account  345.5   (337.5)   127.0   -   13.5   -   148.5
Fixed asset restatement

account  1,823.1

0.5

(73.5)

-

(13.2)

(81.4)

1,655.5
Fixed asset revaluation

reserve  1,958.4

-

(67.2)

-

-

9.5

1,900.7
Group P & L account  10.9   -   (7.2)   -   -   -   3.7
Capital reserves in

subsidiaries  213.0

-

(26.5)

-

-

-

186.5
Group pensions reserve  (924.5)   -   (44.4)   86.2   -   -   (882.7)
Merger reserve  466.1   -   -   -   -   -   466.1

Other reserves   82.6   -   -   -   -   -   82.6

  3,995.6

(337.0)

447.4

86.2

0.3

(71.9)

4,120.6

Corporation

Balance
at 1 April
2003 as
originally
reported

  Prior year
adjustment

  Transfer
(to)/from
revenue
account

  Pension
actuarial
gains /
(losses)

  Disposal of
tangible

fixed
assets

  Adjustment/
Revaluation

of fixed
assets

  Balance at
31 March

2004
restated

  £m   £m   £m   £m   £m   £m   £m
General fund  20.5   -   105.5   -   -   -   126.0
Earmarked reserves  -   -   433.7   -   -   -   433.7
Capital financing account  345.5   (337.5)   127.0   -   13.5   -   148.5
Fixed asset restatement

account  1,823.1

0.5

(73.5)

-

(13.2)

(81.4)

1,655.5
Pensions reserve in

corporation  (4.4)

-

0.1

1.6

-

-

(2.7)
Other corporation reserves   (26.9)   -   0.1   -   -   -   (26.8)

 2,157.8

(337.0)

592.9

1.6

0.3

(81.4)

2,334.2

   Transport for London Statement of Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2005   13

14   Transport for London Statement of Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2005

Cash flow statements

Group
2004/05

  Group
2003/04
restated

 Corporation
2004/05

  Corporation
2003/04
restated Reconciliation of net cost of services to net cash

outflow from operating activities  Note  £m   £m   £m   £m

Net cost of services   (1,849.2)

(1,814.7)

(733.1)

(635.7)
Losses of joint venture company before grant   (22.1)   (15.6)   -   -